## SHELBY COUNTY FISCAL COURT MEETING AGENDA July 2, 2019 6:30 PM Shelby County Courthouse 501 Main Street

Shelbyville, KY 40065

- 1. Call meeting to order Dan Ison, CJE
- 2. Review and Approval of June 18th, 2019 Minutes Sue Carole Perry, County Clerk
- 3. Review and Approval of Cash Transfers Sheila Quijas, Treasurer
- 4. Review and Approval of County Invoices Sheila Quijas, Treasurer
- 5. Second Reading and Approval of Ordinance Revising and Amending the Shelby County Administrative Code Hart Megibben, County Attorney
- 6. First Reading to Repeal and Re-Establish Ordinance NO. 94-01 **Hart Megibben** County Attorney
- 7. Review and Approval of Shelby County Tax Resolution for 2019-2020 Fiscal Year for the Shelby County Board of Health **Dan Ison, CJE**
- 8. Review and Approval for the RSC Service Agreement for 911 Chris Spaulding, Director
- 9. Review and Approval to hire Eric Bugay as full time Telecommunicator/Dispatcher I retro-active from July 1, 2019 with starting pay of \$14.00 per hour **Chris Spaulding, Director**
- Review and Approval of bid results for resurfacing of Colt Run Road, Connor Station Road, Clark Station Road West and Pounds Lane – Craig Myatt, Road Supervisor
- 11. Review and Approval for Position Reclassification for Michael Bohannon with \$1.00 per hour increase **Craig Myatt, Road Supervisor**
- 12. Review and Approval for Position Reclassification for David Dykes with a \$1.00 pe hour increase **Craig Myatt, Road Supervisor**
- 13. Review and Approval of County Engineer position description **Dan Ison, CJE**

- 14. Acknowledgement of full-time Sheriff's Deputy, Brandon Clark with a starting pay of \$21.50 hourly **Dan Ison, CJE**
- 15. Acknowledgement of part-time Court Security Officer, David Orr with a starting pay of \$11.50 hourly **Dan Ison, CJE**
- 16. Review and Approval to junk push mower from Clean Community **Dan Ison**, **CJE** 
  - Serial #1508145115778
- 17. Committee Reports
- 18. Adjournment

Note: If there is need for specific accommodations including auxiliary aids contact the Shelby County Judge-Executive's Office-April Skelton, ADA Coordinator at (502) 633-1220 at least one week in advance of the meeting so that suitable arrangements can be considered for the delivery of the service or attendance requirement prior to the activity.